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INTEGRITY CLUB IN KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati;Singh Shri Radha Mohan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently introduced a compulsory extra curricular activity named "Integrity Club" in Kendriya Vidyalayas on pilot basis to teach lessons against corruption and terrorism;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the total number of students likely to be educated every year in each State;

(d) whether assistance from any organisation will be sought for providing moral education in schools; and

(e) if so, the names of such voluntary organisations?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) has recently introduced 'Integrity Club' in Kendriya Vidyalayas on the basis of a suggestion received from the Central Vigilance Commission (CVC).

(c) Membership of the club is purely voluntary and the total number of students likely to become members has not been estimated.

(d) KVS has no such proposal at present.

(e) Does not arise.
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